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THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN

SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:
COUNTIES:

Imperial

X Riverside/San Bernardino
Los Angeles

O Orange

Sacramento

X San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

X Molina Medi-Cal
Managed Care

O Molina Medicare
Options Plus

0 Molina Dual Options Cal
MediConnect Plan
(Medicare-Medicaid Plan)

0 Molina Marketplace
(Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES:

O Medical Group/
IPA/MSO
Primary Care

O IPA/MSO

O Directs

Specialists

Directs

IPA

Hospitals

oo

X

Ancillary
CBAS
SNF/LTC
DME

Home Health
Other

ooooo

FOR QUESTIONS CALL
PROVIDER SERVICES:
(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange
Counties
X111113 X123071
X127657

Riverside/San

Bernardino Counties
X127684 X128010
X120618

Sacramento County
X121360 X126232

San Diego County
X121805 X121401
X127709 X121413
X123006 X121599

Imperial County
X125682 X125666

April 23, 2019 |

DHCS HOSPITAL DIRECTED PAYMENT PROGRAM FOR
DATES OF SERVICE 01/701/2018 TO 06/30/2018

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC)
network providers regarding the Department of Health Care Services
(DHCS) Hospital Directed Payment Program for claims and/or encounters
with dates of service 01/08/2018 to 06/30/2018.

SUMMARY

DHCS implemented a Hospital Directed Payment Program applicable for
qualifying services during the service period of July 1, 2017 through June
30, 2018.

HOSPITAL DIRECTED PAYMENT

e DHCS published the 01/01/2018 to 06/30/2018 Directed
Payment encounters data files to Plans/Hospitals in Mid-March

e To ensure all relevant services are submitted to the DHCS Molina
will be supplying Hospitals with a list of rejections for
claims/encounter with dates of service between 01/01/2018 to
06/30/2018

e Contact Molina’s Encounters team with your NPI(s) and Tax ID
to obtain your rejection list

¢ Contact: MHCEncounterDepartment@MolinaHealthCare.Com

TIME PERIOD

e To ensure files are properly analyzed please reach out to
Molina’s Encounters team by 04/26/2019

¢ Any corrections to claims or encounters must be received by
06/03/2019 to ensure any additional validations are conducted
prior to submitting to DHCS

e Please note encounter corrections need to be submitted through
the delegated entity and not to Molina

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your
Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer
to the extensions to the left.

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the Just the Fax, call (855) 322-4075, ext. 127413

Please leave provider name and fax number and you will be removed within 30 days.
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